

## **RAJASTHAN STATE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY**

## Rajasthan High Court Campus, Jaipur Bench, Jaipur.

(Phone: 0141-2227481, 2227555, 2227602 FAX)

Email: rslsajp@gmail.com, website: www.rlsa.gov.in

No. F2 (2)/RSLSA/DS-I/FTS Directions/2016/9799-9835

Date: -24.06.2017

То

The Chairmen, All District Legal Services Authorities, Rajasthan

The Full Time Secretary, Rajasthan High Court Legal Services Committee, Jodhpur/ Jaipur.

Sub: Limit for Expenses on Publicity/Advertisement for National Lok Adalat.

**Ref:** Our previous letter No. F2 (2)/RSLSA/DS-I/FTS-Directions/2016/24200- 24234, Dated 25.01.2017

Sir,

With reference to the subject cited above, I am under direction to inform your good-self that, as you are aware that RSLSA has given directions for giving wide publicity to the National Lok Adalat through different modes such as:-

- I. Publication of advertisement in vernacular News papers.
- II. Publication of News items in Local News Channels.
- III. Spread publicity through Para Legal Volunteers.
- IV. Organize stall in District Collectorate & Districts Courts.
- V. Banners should be pasted in courts rooms and other public places.
- VI. Wide publicity should be given by Loud Speakers messages in villages Panchayats. The Loud–speaker messages should be given by taxies, Tongas, Riksha's etc.
- VII. If any local Fairs are being organized in any District in the State, special stall should be established for giving wide publicity.

489



VIII. Other suitable methods may be used for wide publicity about this National Lok Adalats.

The upper limit for making expenses on publicity from the budget allotted under section 4(c) of the Legal Services Authority Act, 1987 has been increased by superseding our previous above referred letter. Now the new upper limit is as follows:-

S. No.	Districts	Upper Limit	Special Circumstances
1.	Jaipur Metropolitan	Rupees 50,000/-	On special circumstances,
2.	Jodhpur Metropolitan, Alwar, Kota, Bharatpur, Udaipur and Ajmer.	Rupees 40,000/-	more amount may be spend with the prior permission of RSLSA.
3.	Other Judgeships of Rajasthan	Rupees 30,000/-	

With regards

Yours Sincerely

Member Secretary Rajasthan State Legal Service Authority, Jaipur.

Date: -24.06.2017

No. F2 (2)/RSLSA/DS-I/FTS Directions/2016/

Copy forwarded to following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. Deputy Secretary-I, RSLSA, Jaipur.
- 2. Deputy Secretary, RSLSA, Jodhpur.
- 3. Deputy Secretary-II, RSLSA, Jaipur.
- 4. Deputy Secretary (AP & ADR), RSLSA, Jaipur.
- 5. Nodal Officer, RSLSA website with a direction to upload this order on the website of RSLSA.
- 6. Guard File.

(Nihal Chand, RJS ) Deputy Secretary-I Rajasthan State Legal Services Authority, Jaipur (Raj.)

\* \* \*

490